
Vehicle History ReportTM

2015 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN
AMERICAN VALUE PACKAGE
VIN: 2C4RDGDG8FR525009
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/28/24 at 6:35:59 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History  Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem Alert!
Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

10 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Last owned in British Columbia

25 Detailed records available

112,307 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Year purchased 2015 2021 2024

Type of owner --- --- ---

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 1 mo. 3 yrs. 2 mo. 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details British Columbia British Columbia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 13,555/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 74,194 112,307 ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/gWmDApIPU2x7jw6QWsw90htblwF82WpuEuMj_SU8DDzt5gL_J6mb1Q4wv-c4FzbJ1x2mD1t_xGRaHlAaZvS-W_JfOlQejyfwxyZZSsO6C00NebDzTRUKDN5i_HYOZFqB65rO_RKckKXejeyEkGAt7CylS5QSJtUxNZrnHXWrAe1fKPF0RZFoNhFH2bPmiCHQyPNxqYnvBpMYEKf0sfs1e4Qib0oDxmta6Xx8Ese7KzOgJ1-kJ-7R8_ij_8gR1T20ZhCWfSFKtJaWkzQvUzVv-_tx4KYxIItnP2hj0dcwL-CmEKfmjZiPf0dDDLYqJcV5A4Ov4Hd7NgR9yxuiSsJtQJdmHupBSrpQrYjxV-MzKKA_1lcQcv7Npo1tGoFQ3A-RlsEABzr4.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defSalvage
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defJunk
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defRebuilt
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defFire
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defFlood
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defHail
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defLemon
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defNAM
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defEML
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defTotalLoss
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defFrameDamage
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defAirbagDeployment
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defOdometerRollback
https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defAccidentIndicator


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

12,372 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/18/2015
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-First owner reported

05/21/2016
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/18/2017
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed

05/13/2018
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed

12/01/2018
 

44,129   Pennzoil 10 Minute Oil Change
Centre
Kamloops, BC
250-377-8896

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and �lter changed
-Odometer reported as 71,019 kilometers

05/12/2019
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed

04/13/2020
 

61,899   The Great Canadian Oil Change
Kamloops, BC
250-314-1141
gcocltd.ca

 4.6 / 5.0

8 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and �lter changed
-Odometer reported as 99,617 kilometers

05/13/2020
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed

12/15/2020
 

70,099   Pennzoil 10 Minute Oil Change
Centre
Kamloops, BC
250-377-8896

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and �lter changed
-Odometer reported as 112,813 kilometers

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2021
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

 2 Customer Favorites

 2 Customer Favorites

https://vinfax.co/reports/view/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/bI3FyuiHpZfTxZgUceRHwDtuUYk53ElkDfy96yRl1UukO_YSCTQD4_WKYx0RoqlCdU5F0VYKawa8cEw_NB5DTpunrz4Lg_uOk1UhyqRxAGkfVwC7y-cb21YMNflQQWz-QaUTpaI0b6E7vrSQQnxZn7grBDehUs9Mw9EN69mSOmWcSWylPdEBNtBpEm4bsC6ir7vzUqtIOo6jJWyLapurb_rYheJ1HRb_hhUdbFArdqbjHOi2d0RgptGRJNW-iBSN1XHwI6rtWJT-npW1EE-hA1FrNYrV2Wf-cVdiWgw87XuYztYBtnWpeex9XFeETrR_kK5oFwoYvAt7XYYouTllLUkyzbIvnZOUzrEdvQXgJ48MyF9n0xHVIjf_BGsCbALP4p9ukg-LQXpb8qI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/bI3FyuiHpZfTxZgUceRHwDtuUYk53ElkDfy96yRl1UukO_YSCTQD4_WKYx0RoqlCdU5F0VYKawa8cEw_NB5DTpunrz4Lg_uOk1UhyqRxAGkfVwC7y-cb21YMNflQQWz-QaUTpaI0b6E7vrSQQnxZn7grBDehUs9Mw9EN69mSOmWcSWylPdEBNtBpEm4bsC6ir7vzUqtIOo6jJWyLapurb_rYheJ1HRb_hhUdbFArdqbjHOi2d0RgptGRJNW-iBSN1XHwI6rtWJT-npW1EE-hA1FrNYrV2Wf-cVdiWgw87XuYztYBtnWpeex9XFeETrR_kK5oFwoYvAt7XYYouTllLUkyzbIvnZOUzrEdvQXgJ48MyF9n0xHVIjf_BGsCbALP4p9ukg-LQXpb8qI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/V_vI0znbMgAYpMnxMgY97AGCAZ0dm5wvJgyfZWiO5u5zITMZXxmpN80woidYVXR6PZAc68XEzuuHF54-llD8nphvaQPreFzolfQfAG_V4bKgoeD1Bcl_dh_jADbXXzvuTlgrv2tApcfcO6nG-aEzbh3m7-HaXvBoBJEG0p96UI9eMxNnhxB3SeMaYVgO4En_rfbNhpODJTGnyyUObGZd_BbIqf7Kxg_qMvwNLxCiKkmZ7_hYy8Pw7IY-VSZ0cxltlmMc3lJ0dxAagTIzs0EbkiLyzIsAEqxZnSiQSlB_4TcyITxeKyq7l7KQKIeIETw81z6KQymsMcvYhYay6o3wzGsUfIozbrcH9azuNIJ3S0l1bm8YWG1F1iyZ4H4GFs-BFo_elevphKezbdo.cfx
http://www.gcocltd.ca/
http://www.gcocltd.ca/


Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/05/2021
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/21/2021
 

74,194   T & H Automotive Ltd.
Kamloops, BC
250-554-3444

Vehicle serviced
-Wheel lug stud(s) replaced
-Lug nut(s)/bolt(s) replaced
-Front brake pads replaced
-Brake pads replaced
-Front brake rotor(s) replaced
-Oil and �lter changed
-Pre-purchase inspection completed
-Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
-Odometer reported as 119,404 kilometers

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

13,555 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/25/2021
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/09/2021
 

79,699   Integra Tire - Kamloops
Kamloops, BC
250-828-2000
integratirekamloops.ca

 5.0 / 5.0

16 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Transmission �uid changed
-Transmission �lter replaced
-Odometer reported as 128,263 kilometers

05/22/2022
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/25/2022
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chilliwack, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/17/2022
 

85,588   AAMCO Transmissions & Total Car
Care
Kamloops, BC
250-374-2172
aamco.com

 4.8 / 5.0

5 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Fluids checked
-Transmission replaced
-Transaxle replaced
-Torque converter replaced

09/27/2022
 

87,031   Integra Tire - Kamloops
Kamloops, BC
250-828-2000
integratirekamloops.ca

 5.0 / 5.0

16 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced
-Tire condition and pressure checked
-Odometer reported as 140,063 kilometers

05/25/2023
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chilliwack, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/03/2023
 

Great Canadian Oil Change
Chilliwack, BC
604-824-5830
gcocltd.ca

Vehicle serviced
-Automatic transmission serviced
-Transmission �uid changed

01/05/2024
 

Great Canadian Oil Change
Chilliwack, BC
604-824-5830
gcocltd.ca

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and �lter changed

 1 Customer Favorite

 10 Customer Favorites

 1 Customer Favorite

 10 Customer Favorites

http://www.integratirekamloops.ca/
http://www.integratirekamloops.ca/
http://www.aamco.com/
http://www.aamco.com/
http://www.aamco.com/
http://www.integratirekamloops.ca/
http://www.integratirekamloops.ca/
http://www.gcocltd.ca/
http://www.gcocltd.ca/
http://www.gcocltd.ca/
http://www.gcocltd.ca/


05/05/2024
 

112,307   Jiffy Lube - Chilliwack
Chilliwack, BC
604-847-3455

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and �lter changed
-Fluids checked
-Lights checked
-Odometer reported as 180,741 kilometers

05/25/2024
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chilliwack, BC

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 5
Purchased: 2024

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/20/2024
 

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles are often
severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In most states, an
inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/28/24 6:35:59 PM (CDT)

 7 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfax.com/contact

